
2018 Classic City Showdown Showmanship

          Class 1 - 4th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Braden Gordon 4-H 2

Madeline Smith 4-H 1

          Class 2 - 5th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing2

Allen Bridges 4-H 2

Cohen McClure 4-H 1

Nick McConnell 4-H 3

Blane Terry 4-H 4

          Class 3 - 6th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Trey Chafin FFA 2

Addie Holland FFA 5

Kylie Hurd 4-H 3

Garrett Markey 4-H 7

Mary Margaret Smith 4-H 1

Henry Throne 4-H 6

Nicholas Yearout 4-H 4

          Class 4 - 7th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Margaret Winn Carnes FFA 2
Hailey Davis 4-H 6

Brooks Franklin FFA 4
Nicholas Hurley FFA 3
Kayla Lacroy 4-H 7
Raegan Stone 4-H 1
Lexi Terry 4-H 5

          Class 5 - 8th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Bella Chandler FFA 1
Ethan Dalton FFA 2

Sydney Holcomb FFA 4
Emma Holland FFA 3
Nate Johnson 5
Kaylee McEntire FFA 6

          Class 6 - 9th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Dylan Chastain FFA 2
Ashlyn Clary 4-H 8
Josh Franklin 4
Bryn Hurly FFA 6
Amelia Johnson 7
Grace McClain FFA 3
Bryson Smith 4-H 5
Ella Wright FFA 1

          Class 7 - 10th grade  
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Payton Ball FFA 2
Ellie Clark 4-H 1
Banks Hathcox FFA 7
Will Holden FFA 5



Rachel Hopper 4-H 4
Brent McDaniel 4-H 3
Lexi Thompson FFA 6

          Class 8 - 11th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Cade Blassingame FFA
Cole Carpenter FFA 9
Wyatt Chandler FFA 3
Cody Clary 4-H 7
Shelby Dalton FFA 4
Abby Frost FFA 1
Carmen Gudino FFA 6
Carsyn Kennedy FFA 5
Jonah McNeal FFA 8
Will Woodard FFA 2

          Class 9 - 12th grade
FNAME LNAME 4-H/FFA Placing

Fisher Armour FFA
Callie Dobson FFA 2
Wyatt Doolittle 4-H 7
Madison Franklin FFA 5
Mason Holland FFA 6
Emory Hollifield FFA 9
Justin McClain FFA 3
Zack Murray FFA 1
Jackson Nichols FFA 4
Matthew Ralston FFA 8

                                           Steers 
FName LName Tag Number Weight Placing Overall
Class 1
Henry Throne 1447 886 1
Henry Throne 1446 888 2

Class 2
Amelia Johnson 0447 1030 1 4

Class 3
Matthew Ralston 1381 1100 1 3
Shelby Dalton 0162 1120 2 5
Nate Johnson 0448 1120 3

Class 4
Ethan Dalton 0877 1230 1 Reserve

Class 5
Shelby Dalton 0163 1465 1 Grand

                                      Angus
FName LName Grade County FFA/4-H Birthdate/ WeightPlacing Overall Breed Overall Heifers
Class 1
Bella Chandler 8 East Jackson HighFFA 5/3/17 1

Class 2
Wyatt Chandler 11 East Jackson HighFFA 1/1/17 1
Sydney Holcomb 8 Oglethorpe FFA 2/2/17 4
Wyatt Chandler 11 East Jackson HighFFA 3/10/17 3
Mary Margaret Smith 6 Oconee, SC 4-H 3/26/17 2



Class 3
Cole Carpenter 11 Rabun FFA 11/2/16 3
Addie Holland 6 Habersham FFA 11/8/16 2
Mary Margaret Smith 6 Oconee, SC 4-H 12/7/16 1

Class 4
Emma Holland 8 Habersham FFA 10/4/16 3
Ellie Clark 10 Hall 4-H 10/6/16 2
Bella Chandler 8 East Jackson HighFFA 10/9/16 1 Reserve
Lexi Thompson 10 Madison High FFA 10/15/16 4

Class 5
Wyatt Chandler 11 East Jackson HighFFA 9/9/16 1
Mason Holland 12 Habersham FFA 9/18/16 2

Class 6
Sydney Holcomb 8 Oglethorpe FFA 4/1/16 2
Brent McDaniel 10 Gordon 4-H 4/12/2016 1 Grand

                                                    Simmental
FName LName Grade County FFA/4-H Tag Number Birthdate/ WeightPlacing Overall Breed Overall Heifers
Class 1
Madeline Smith 4 Oconee, SC 4-H 712E 5/6/17 1

Class 2
Callie Dobson 12 Calhoun City FFA 12D 11/1/16 3
Ellie Clark 10 Hall 4-H 70D 11/1/16 1 Reserve
Bryson Smith 9 Gordon 4-H 11D4 11/29/16 2

Class 3
Ethan Dalton 8 Banks Co. MiddleFFA 622D 9/2/16 4
Grace McClain 9 Habersham FFA 126D 9/7/16 1 Grand
Will Woodard 11 Morgan FFA D634 9/9/16 2
Brent McDaniel 10 Gordon 4-H 53D 10/1/2016 3

                                                    Shorthorn
FName LName Grade Coutnty FFA/4-H Tag Number Birthdate/ WeightPlacing Overall Breed Overall Heifers
Class 1
Lexi Thompson 10 Madison High FFA L-79 5/7/17 1

Class 2
Callie Dobson 12 Calhoun City FFA 874E 1/4/17 1 Reserve
Kara Woodall 5 Oconee 4-H DC21E 1/29/17 3
Raegan Stone 7 Oconee, SC 4-H 236 1/31/17 2
Allen Bridges 5 Madison 4-H 737 2/10/17 4
Elijah Wilkes 8 Oconee FFA 745 2/14/17 5

Class 3
Allen Bridges 5 Madison 4-H 104 11/17/16 1

Class 4
Allen Bridges 5 Madison 4-H GT00 9/7/16 1

Class 5
Kara Woodall 5 Oconee 4-H L40 5/7/16 1

Class 6
Raegan Stone 7 Oconee, SC 4-H 4D 2/18/16 1 Grand

                                           High% Simmental
FName LName Grade Coutnty FFA/4-H Tag Number Birthdate/ WeightPlacing Overall Breed Overall Heifers
Class 1
Trey Chafin 6 Hart Co. Middle FFA 243E 1/17/17 1 Grand
Will Holden 10 Calhoun City FFA E805 2/9/17 2
Blane Terry 5 Floyd 4-H E01 2/10/17 3
Banks Hathcox 10 Calhoun City FFA E423 2/13/17 4

Class 2



Kylie Hurd 6 Gordon 4-H 688D 11/2/16 1
Cohen McClure 5 Jackson 4-H 5D 11/18/16 2
Rachel Hopper 10 Crisp 4-H 7118D 12/12/16 3

Class 3
Grace McClain 9 Habersham FFA 621D 9/4/16 2
Ella Wright 9 Habersham FFA D117 10/17/16 1 Reserve

                                                    AOB
FName LName Grade County FFA/4-H Tag Number Birthdate/ Weight Breed Placing Overall Breed Overall Heifers
Class 1
Kaylee McEntire 8 Madison FFA A54 5/8/17 Hereford 3
Braden Gordon 4 Madison 4-H A64 5/10/17 Hereford 2
Cade Blassingame 11 Murray FFA 76E 5/10/17 Maine
Madison Franklin 12 Jefferson City FFA 85EHCFN 5/10/17 Maintainer 1

Class 2
Will Woodard 11 Morgan FFA 7317 4/7/17 Charolais 2
Trey Chafin 6 Hart Co. Middle FFA 718E 4/9/17 Red Angus 1

Class 3
Garrett Markey 6 Madison 4-H 1/11/17 Hereford 5
Cody Clary 11 Saluda, SC 4-H 1/18/17 Red Angus
Lexi Terry 7 Floyd 4-H 702 1/19/17 Hereford 2
Kayla Lacroy 7 Floyd 4-H E02 1/28/17 Low % Simm 1
Abby Frost 11 Barrow FFA SAFF115E 1/31/2017 Limousin 4
Hailey Davis 7 Lincoln 4-H E54 2/3/17 Low % Simm 3

Class 4
Trey Chafin 6 Hart Co. Middle FFA A08D 11/9/16 Low % Simm 1
Carmen Gudino 11 Habersham FFA 393 11/11/16 Charolais 3
Shelby Dalton 11 Banks Co. High FFA 102D 12/4/16 Charolais Record 2

Class 5
Ellie Clark 10 Hall 4-H 93D 9/2/16 Low % Simm 1 Reserve Grand
Ethan Dalton 8 Banks Co. MiddleFFA D26 9/3/16 Charolais 4
Justin McClain 12 Habersham FFA D69 9/7/16 Low % Simm 2
Nicholas Yearout 6 Walker 4-H IRBR501D 9/12/16 Red Angus 5
Zack Murray 12 Stephens Co. FFA LMJ2D 9/18 Maine 3
Jonah McNeal 11 Habersham FFA 4D 10/26/16 Chi-Influence 6

Class 6
Zack Murray 12 Stephens Co. FFA 7D 8/25/16 Chi-Influence 1
Margaret Winn Carnes 7 Malcom Bridge MiddleFFA 1F609D 8/29/16 Hereford 2

Class 7
Dylan Chastain 9 Oglethorpe FFA 618D 5/25/16 Maine 1 Grand Grand
Dylan Chastain 9 Oglethorpe FFA 619D 5/27/16 Maine 2

Class 8
Abby Frost 11 Barrow FFA AUTO200D 1/2/2016 Limousin
Wyatt Doolittle 12 Saluda, SC 4-H 2/22/16 Red Angus

Class 9
Ashlyn Clary 9 Saluda, SC 4-H 12/16/15 Red Angus

         Commercial
FName LName Grade Coutnty FFA/4-H Tag Number Birthdate/ WeightPlacing Overall
Class 1
Josh Franklin 9 Jackson 1270 678 3
Emory Hollifield 12 Clayton, GA 1359 722 1
Sydney Holcomb 8 Oglethorpe FFA 1071 744 2
Class 2
Margaret Winn Carnes 7 Malcom Bridge MiddleFFA GA0982 856 1
Ashlyn Clary 9 Saluda, SC 4-H 6351 866 4
Nick McConnell 5 Habersham 4-H 198 872 3
Cody Clary 11 Saluda, SC 4-H 6223 880 2
Class 3
Brooks Franklin 7 Jefferson City FFA 0717 928 3



Jackson Nichols 12 Rabun FFA 1360 954 5
Payton Ball 10 North Murray FFA 1077 972 4
Kylie Hurd 6 Gordon 4-H 002 978 1
Madison Franklin 12 Jefferson City FFA 0716 982 2
Class 4
Matthew Ralston 12 Calhoun City FFA 1380 1045 3
Nathan McConnell 8 Habersham FFA 199 1045 4
Nicolas Hurley 7 Malcom Bridge MiddleFFA 983 1060 2
Madeline Smith 4 Oconee, SC 4-H 9046 1080 1 Reserve
Class 5
Bryn Hurley 9 North Oconee FFA 0984 1235 1 Grand
Carsyn Kennedy 11 Apalachee FFA BIGD593D 1275 2
Class 6
Cody Clary 11 Saluda, SC 4-H 5302 1450 1
Wyatt Doolittle 12 Saluda, SC 4-H 5349 1475 2


